

Office of the Speaker THERESE M. TERLAJE

I Mina'trentai Sais na Liheslaturan Guåhan | 36th Guam Legislature Committee on Health, Land, Justice and Culture

Statement from the Guam Legislature on the passing of Vice Mayor Kenneth C. Santos

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE (February 16, 2022 – Hagåtña, Guam) – The 36th Guam Legislature is saddened by the passing of the Honorable Kenneth C. Santos, Vice Mayor of Tamuning/ Tumon/ Harmon. Vice Mayor Santos, through his vice mayoral duties and longtime coaching in Guam Baseball Little, Amateur, and Masters Leagues, embodied community engagement. His kindness, fatherly care, and leadership in Guam will surely be missed. We offer our condolences to Vice Mayor Santos' wife Judy Mundo and their four children and their families.